## **DIGEST**

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HB 407 Original

2023 Regular Session

Robert Owen

**Abstract:** Extends the existence of the Louisiana Drone Advisory Committee and changes the name of the Louisiana Drone Advisory Committee to the Louisiana Advanced Aviation and Drone Advisory Committee.

<u>Present law</u> creates the La. Drone Advisory Committee, provides for its composition, responsibility for recommendations on drones, and support and resources.

<u>Present law</u> provides that appointments to the La. Drone Advisory Committee must be made and end after the next two regular sessions after the 2022 R.S.

<u>Proposed law</u> changes the name of the La. Drone Advisory Committee to the La. Advanced Aviation and Drone Advisory Committee. Also extends the existence of the committee through the 2026 R.S.

(Amends R.S. 2:2.1(A), (B)(1), (C), (D), and (F))